Pensions, A.―Civil, Difference between the pension
awarded to Mr. H. B. Lethbridge under the local
Pension Minutes and the one awarded under the
Superannuation Act of 1892.

Compensation to Land-Owners

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of two thousand three hundred and sixty dollars
($2,360) in aid of the vote Public Works,
Extraordinary, Compensation for deprivation of
Marine Frontage Rights in the case of K.M.L.'s 29, 30
and 31.

Meteorological Register

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of six hundred and fifty dollars ($650) in aid of
the vote Royal Observatory, Other Charges, Printing
and distribution of Meteorological Register.

Military Service in the New Territories

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of seven thousand three hundred and forty
dollars ($7,340) in aid of the vote Miscellaneous
Services, Other Miscellaneous Services.

THE CHAIRMAN―Owing to the trouble and
unrest which arose over the border, it was deemed
advisable to have troops stationed in the New
Territories. It has been considered only fair that the

[...]

s u m  o f  f i v e  h u n d r e d  d o l l a r s  ( £ 5 0 )

in aid of the vote Miscellaneous Services, Grants in
aid of Scientific Institutions, Imperial Bureau of
Entomology in London.

Survey Staff Accommodation

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) in
aid of the vote Public Works, Extraordinary,
Hongkong, Buildings, Government Offices,
Temporary building for Survey Staff, etc.

Maintenance of Gardens

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of three thousand two hundred and sixty-four
dollars ($3,264) in aid of the vote Botanical and
Forestry Department, Other Charges, Maintenance of
Gardens and Grounds.

———————